

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

Misc Case 199 of 2023

06/25.04.2024

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed hazira.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed a petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC praying for insertion of insertion of new paragraph in the case. Perused the same. Heard. The amendment sought for is simple in nature and will not change the character of the case. Hence, the petition under order VI Rule 17 CPC is allowed.

Fix 19.06.2024 for filing amended plaint and exparte hearing of the Misc Case.

**District Judge
North 24 Pgs at Barasat**